all lare		
	-22-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-3-92	ETTER Patent and Trademark Office	
	,	
	2841523 — Attorney Docket No.: 88561.0008	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): O	
Tamotsu IKEDA	MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin No Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8326 Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2.01-00320 Japan	
	Z27 2 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	
Execution Date: August 26, 2004		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: August 26, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A	
Additional numb	l pers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Ying Chen, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☐ Enclosed	
200 / Ingulat, C. (000)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1314	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
(/) (n	of the state of th	
Ying Chen	Date: September 14, 2004	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:	
Mail Stop Assig	nment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexand	dria, VA 22313-1450	
9/22/2004 DBYRME 00000031 501314 29213151 L FC:8021 40.00 DA		

\\LA - 72870/0300 - 215637 v1

PATENT REEL: 015791 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8326 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PAPER FEED CASSETTE

(File No) for which I(w for a United States Design Patent on (Application Serial No	re) have executed an application August 26, 2004 .
2) Authorize and request the Commissi and all Letters Patents resulting from division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	m said application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.	
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	eside my(our) signature(s).
1) Jamotsu Ikeda Name: Tamotsu IKEDA	Date: August 26, 2004
Name: Tamotsu TREDA	
Witness: Alsuko Ichidae	26 2004
Witness:	Date: August 20, 2004

Witness: _____ Date: ____

PATENT REEL: 015791 FRAME: 0811